)-1595 (Rev.		
OMB No.	0651-0027	(exp.	03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: Henkin-Laby, LLC			
Melvyn I., Henkin Jordan M. Laby	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4435 McGrath Road, # 309			
Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ventura			
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 93003			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Arthur Freilich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 20555 Devonshire 5t. #372	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chatsworth	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: 91311				
Phone Number: 818-678-6408	Donocit Annount Number Toron			
Fax Number: 818-678-6411	Deposit Account Number _501232			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Arthur Freilich			
9. Signature: Signature	05 07 10 Date			
Arthur Freilich Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

8186786411

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Melvyn L. Henkin and Jordan M. Laby, individually and collectively, hereby ratify and affirm that their entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 11/601,269 filed November 18, 2006, and any and all patents which may subsequently be issued based thereon, have been transferred and assigned, without reservation, to Henkin-Laby, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having an address at 4435 McGrath Rd. #309, Ventura, CA 93003.